- 4 - - 1 -
Contents
Description                                                                                                                Page
Diaphragm Valve
▓ Diaphragm Valve
BALL VALVE
▓ 10K-HP ECO Mini Ball Valve
▓ 20K-HP Mini Ball Valve

● Wetted contact parts are highlighted with blue &
bold letter.
● Please specify TYPE CODE while placing the order.
● Above dimensions can be modified by the manufacturer for a
better practice without prior notice.
● BA grade product is mechanical polishing to Ra 0.25μm for
wetted surface contact area.
No. Part Name Q’ty Material
1 BODY 1 SCS16A
2 SEAT 1 PCTFE
3 SEAT RETAINER 1 SUS316L
4 DIAPHRAGM 1 set Ni Alloy
5 BONNET 1 SUS304
6 HAND WHEEL 1 ADC12
Size Type Code L H H1 W C
1/4
DL-EN-04MR-BA
DL-EN-04MR-EP 57 61 11.2 26 25
3/8 DL-EN-08MR-BA
DL-EN-08MR-EP 67 61 11.2 26 25
1/2
3/4 DL-EN-12MR-BA
DL-EN-12MR-EP 80 85.5 16 35 35
Ball Valve
Scope of the application
(Class 1000 Clean Room working environment)
D
A
J
A
The design of DAJA Ball Valve is specialized for serving high purity gas distribution system, demanding high
purity, oil free, low particle, low working pressure and high Cv value. It is recommended to work in CDA and
bulk gas piping line as a shut-off control device.
Specifications
BA/AP Ball Valve Manufacturing Process
Item Performance Description BA grade AP grade
1 Purity
Oil residual rate 0.05 mg/ft2 0.1 mg/ft2
Static particle test 0.3μm＜10pcs 0.3μm＜30pcs
Cleaning DI water electrical
resistivity ＞0.5MΩ —
Valve assembly and
 packaging environment Class 1000 Class 1000
2 Low leakage
Outboard & internal
leakage test
10kg/cm2, no leak 10kg/cm2, no leak
3
High corrosion
resistance
material
Valve body
Stainless Steel,
polishing to BA grade,
 Ra 0.4μm
Stainless Steel, mill finish
End cap
Stainless Steel,
polishing to BA grade,
Ra 0.4μm
Stainless steel, mill finish
IQC
Incoming material
 QC
UHP
Cleaning
Phase I
*UHP cleaning phase IIAssemble ball valve
Final product test
1.Oil residual test
2.Particle test
3.Helium leakage test (Inboard)
4.Pressure leakage test
   (Outboard + Internal)
Visual Inspection before assembly
*Welding
 inlet/outlet purge port
on valve
Capping & N2
purge
UHP Double
bagging
*BA grade
   valve adding
BA process on flow wetted area